


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 1725/2025

Arshad Khan S/o Rahim Khan,

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. N.A.Naqvi, Sr. Adv. With Mr. Syed Adeel Naqvi
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manvendra Singh Shekhawat, Dy.GA with Ms. Neha Goyal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

04/09/2025

Learned Deputy Government Advocate has submitted that he has filed reply in the office.

Office is directed to check and if the same is found to have been filed, place the same on record.

Learned Deputy Government Advocate is directed to inform complainant/victim about filing of the suspension of sentence application.

List this case on 16.09.2025.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J